

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24694/2013

MANDIR NARSINGHPURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

Date : 16/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.

Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.3 has yet not been filed. However time is requested to file the same, due to change of the Advocate-on-Record consequent to the change of the Government. Be filed within three weeks.

With respect to respondent Nos.1 and 2, though vakalatnama and counter affidavit are already on record, however, same time is requested to file fresh vakalatnama for the said two respondents. Granted.

List again on 7.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar